Y /‘,‘ N A 'f"

Decision N0¢. RS

EEFORE THE RallR04D COMISSION COF TXZ STATE OF CLLIFORNIA

@r: 'ﬂrr\r IFI
SR u.

In the llutter of the application ol +tke
ICS ANGELES RAILWAY CCRPORATICON,

for an order, pursuart tc Section 32 of
the Publie Utilities act, cuthorizing
the izsuance of tihree S=-year installment
notes aggregating @528,946.32 foxr the
acquisition of propertiy con,ieting of
forty-seven (47) motor coaches

spplication No. 21555

B e Mt et e Nt M M N s B N

S. . Haskins and Uoodward L. Taylor,
for applicent.

ZY THE COlISSION:

1os Aangeles Railway Corporaltion asks permission
%o issue 528,946.32 fuce value of unsecured S-year install-
ment noves for the purpose of puying the c¢ost of 47 new
motor couches.

The kird and charucter of motor c¢oaclhes whica
applicant intends to acquire ure described in ivs petition
&s follows:¥

Price per

Uait plus
exiras, tax

Units lodel Size Seller and freicht Total
5 H~-13-S 30-passenger The a.C.Feliotors Co i3 9,798.30 § 48,991.50
10 787 white 40-4l pucsen~
gers The white Jotor Co. 12,013.22 120,132.20
4 3l-2 Twin 3l-passenger Twin Couch Company 9,38L.58 37,526.32
10 40-R Twin 4l-pusseager Twin Coack Compery  11,380.32 113,803.20
18 40-R Twin 4l-pussenger Twin Coaclk Company 11,582.95 208,483.10
47 $528,946.52




Some of the eguipzment is nceded by applicant to
replace existing equipment, while some is needed to xzeet
additional service reguirements.

applicant proposes to purchase all of said motor
¢oaches on conditiozmal sales contructs and to izsue in
payment thereof sioree S-year installment notes, each of
which will be pald in imstallments of 1/60%h of thelr
respective principal amounts payable eack 30 days after
their respective dates, pluc interest at the rate of 5%
per annum computeé on the unpaid balance Irom such
respective detes. Zach of the sald notes will be redeemable
on any installment payueant date without the payzent of any
prexium. The emount of each of said notes anc the proposed
payees thereof are as follows:-

Principal Installment
Number Pavee - Aapounts rayment

el s,

1 The 4.C.F. lMotors Company, o 48,991.50 § B8lé.52%
Philadelphia, Pennsylvanie

The Wwhite Xotor Company,
435 I. 20th St., 1los ingeles,
california 120,132.20 2,002.20 plus

Twin Coack Company, Xent, Chio 356,822.62 5,997.04 plus

The Cormmission having considered applicant's request,
and 1t being of the opinion that this is not a zatter iz which
2 public hearing ie necessary, that the money, property or
labor to be procured or paid for by applicant through the issue
of sald $528,246.32 face value of notes is reasomably required

by epplicant for the purposes herein stated and that the

expenditures for suck purposes are not in whole or in part

reasonably chargeuble to operating expenses or to iancome and
that this application saould be granted as herein provided,

therefore




IT IS HEEZRXEBY CRDERED tkhat Los Angeles Rallway

Corperation be, and it is hereby authorized o issue, after

the effective dete SReTeof and prior to February 1, 1938,

three unsecured S-year lanstallment notes in the aggregate
face umount of (528,946.32, for the purpose of eacouiring

the motor coach equipment describded in the foregoirng opinion,
suld notes to be payable ir imstallmenits of one-sixtieth
(1/60) each every thirty days from and after thelr respective
dates, plus interest at the rate of five per centum (5%)

per annum computed on the unpeid dalarce from the respective
dutes Of said notes.

IT IS HEREBY FURTEZR ORDERED that the authority
herein granted will become eZfective when Los angeles Rallway
Corporution has pald the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the
Sublic Utilities s¢t, which fee 1s Five nundred and Twenty-
nine ($529.) Dollars.

IT IS HEREBY FURTEER URDERED that Los angeles
Railway Corporation shall within thrity days after the issue
of the aforesaid notes Ille with the Raillroad Commission a
copy of each of the notes isswued under the authorlity hereln
graated, together wiita & clatexent chowing the purposes for
which the proceeds realized from the issue of sald notes has
been used.

/4 aay of November, 1937.




